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Don’t Get Left Behind!

Trout Parks, Family Fishing courses rban Fisheries, online license sales,
media events and Opening Day trout stocking! They’re making fishing a
top-of-mind option for families venturing outdoors in Connecticut again!

This is your time of year. Families are ready to
get outside and have fun as warmer days appear.
Thanks to you, family fishing classes are
scheduled across the State for the next two
months, with some events already set for summer!
We are trying a test with several classes, allowing
students to buy brand-new spincast combos at our
cost. As always, training is free but the rods go
home with graduates! Thanks to ROXANNE
COLEMAN of Shakespeare Tackle for helping
us get quality and familiar tackle into the hands of
novice anglers!

We’ve been busy trying to jump start the 2008
fishing season. With over a dozen courses
scheduled and a media project underway, we hope
families go fishing! DICK EMMONS gave a
fishing presentation at a Stamford Barnes & Noble.
JEFF CARLSON and DIANNE orchestrated a

big upgrade to the video used in ice fishing classes.
Our new shipping system with UPS is up and
running. JUSTIN has located several teachers to
test new CARE Center classes this June. We are
partners with DIANE JOY and No Child Left
Inside again this summer. TOM is working with
TAYLOR WARREN of Sunrise Pictures to get
our Water, Fish and Fishing video upgraded.
DAVE MORDAVSKY is hosting an advanced
electronics and trolling course. SUE QUINCY,
JOHN RYAN and DORIS JOHNSON are trying
innovative courses with new groups in Hamden,
Bristol and Hartford, respectively. Wow!

Call to help at springtime classes, p. 2
Active CARE Instructor list inside!

All this was going on while District staffs were
stocking over 400,000 trout in preparation for
Opening Day anglers. Positive change has been
gaining momentum in Inland Fisheries. Stocking
trucks will be rolling to Trout Parks right on
Opening Day again this year. Never before have
so many people had the opportunity to assist in the
management and stewardship of their resources!

These are exciting times! If you want to be part of
them, now is the time to schedule a family fishing
course in your hometown. Call your recreation
dept, scouts, church or whomever else you know
to be your partner. Don’t let this chance to be
part of something great pass you by. Take
advantage of the excitement and fun. Opening
Day only comes once a year!
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Status

OPEN
FULL
OPEN
FULL
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
FULL
OPEN
OPEN
FULL
FULL
FULL
OPEN
FULL
OPEN
FULL

OPEN

Recent and Upcoming Classes

Class Dates

MAR 1, 2008
MAR 10, 2008

MAR12 - APR 30, 2008

MAR 13,20, APR 10, 2008

MAR 20, 2008

MAR 29, 2008

APR 1,3, 8, 2008
APR 2, 4,9, 11, 2008
APR 5, 2008

APR 7,9,14, 2008
APR 8, 10, 2008
APR 8, 10, 2008
APR 18, 2008

APR 22, 24, 2008

APR 30, MAY 6, 8, 2008

MAY 1, 2008
MAY 3, 2008
MAY 1, 2008
MAY 6, 8, 13, 2008
JUN 6, 7, 2008
JUL 7-11, 2008
JUL 12, 2008

JUL 21-25, 2008

Chief Instructor

SUE QUINCY
GEORGE BABEY
TOM BOURRET

JOE GRABINSKI

JEFF CARLSON
DAVID MORDAVSKY
STAN GRABOWSKI
DIANNE GRENIER
SUE QUINCY

STAN GRABOWSKI

TOM SAMORAJCZYK

DAVID SACCHITELLA

DAN BARVIR

DICK EMMONS

TONY RECCHIA

JOHN RYAN

GEORGE EMANUEL

JOHN RYAN

DICK EMMONS

DAVID CASKO

GRACE JACOBSON

DAVID CASKO

Town

DERBY
MANCHESTER
NEW HAVEN
SEYMOUR
BOLTON
MANCHESTER
BRISTOL
ANDOVER
DERBY
NEWINGTON
SHELTON
GLASTONBURY
NEW HAVEN
STAMFORD
GOSHEN
BRISTOL
DEEP RIVER
BRISTOL
WALLINGFORD
NEW HAVEN
OLD LYME
MANSFIELD

OLD LYME

Class Times

11:00 PM TO 3:00 PM
6:30 PM TO 8:30 PM
3:00PM TO 4:30PM
3:30 PM TO 5:00 PM
1:00PM TO 5:00PM
9:00AM TO 3:00PM
6:30 pm to 8:30 pm
6:30 pm to 8:30 pm
10:00AM TO 2:00PM
6:30 pm to 8:30 pm
6:00 PM TO 8:00 PM
6:30 pm to 8:30 pm
8:00AM TO 11:00AM
6:00 PM TO 8:30 PM
6:00 PM TO 8:00 PM
12:30PM TO 2:00PM
8:00AM TO 2:00PM
10:00AM TO 11:30PM
6:30 pm to 8:30 pm
10:00AM TO 3:00PM
8:30AM TO 3:30PM
10:00AM TO 3:30PM

8:30AM TO 3:00PM

Instructor #

(860) 736-6067
(860) 424-3481
(860) 663-1656
(203) 720-1177
(860) 875-7549
(860) 643-9934
(860) 582-2931
(860) 742-3033
(860) 736-6067
(860) 582-2931
(203) 929-9982
(860) 652-7706
(203) 946-6086
(203) 357-7505
(860) 618-0046
(860) 582-1020
(860) 537-5050

(860) 582-1020

(203) 357-7505
(860) 739-8438
(860) 974-2773

(860) 739-8438



CONNECTICUT AQUATIC RESOURCES EDUCATION
ACTIVE CERTIFIED INSTRUCTORS
Revised 2/7/08

George Babey 860-424-3481 Tom & Justin 860-663-1656
NAMES WORK PHONE HOME PHONE TOWN
Bristol, 2/25/87 Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

Jeff Carlson 3 803-5268C 875-7549H Vernon
Dave Majors 5 584-0474H Unlisted Bristol
Richard Tapp 15 872-9557H Tolland

Lebanon, 3/23/87

Ray Gorsky 19 236-0651 x2481 871-0023H Tolland
Lionel MacDonald 23 289-1407H So. Windsor
Warren Speh 28 536-6640H Ledyard

Trumbull, 7/22/87

Rudy Cassetti 34 924-2531W 922-1365 Shelton
John DeLaurentis 37 558-0054C 489-0035H Torrington
Fred Frillici 38 371-4237H Fairfield

Bob Smith 53 482-2996W 729-8566H Naugatuck
Joe Wozniak 54 776-5481H North Haven

Rocky Hill, 7/25/88

Ted JoyceNyack 59 967-4385C 860-654-0662 East Windsor
Bob Marotto 61 267-9371 summer 628-5389H Southington

Shelton, 1/19/89

John Brennan 65 387-3180H Woodbridge
Bill Olexa 74 496-5230W 379-4708H Riverton
Tony Recchia 78 910-4900W 618-0046H Goshen
John Tucker 82 866-5551 x241W 576-6743H Bridgeport



Lebanon, 2/2/89

Dennis Bacchiocchi
Jeff Rogala

Lebanon, 1/29/90

John Foley
Dianne Grenier

Hebron, 9/16/90

Elizabeth  Kerr
Vincent Lavorgna

Shelton, 1/29/91

John Hatfield
Joseph Merhill
Rich Molaskey
Ben Stochmal

Lebanon, 2/12/91

Jack Brown
Thomas Megargee

Waterbury, 1/30/92

Dave Koplar

Franklin, 2/13/92

Craig Mergins
David Mordavsky
Ed Smith

Jim Toner

Ed Calhoun

87
96

103
105

131
132

151
155
156
161

167
174

185

203
205
210
212
217

433-2652W
250-3176C

Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

202-1896C
748-2160C

287-2669W

797-5373W
355-2300W

567-9423W

713-3131 X325W

290-5320 x3350W

445-8976H
872-7834H

872-3194H
742-3033H

742-3033H
288-1938H

881-1086

888-4154H
584-2954H
735-2451H

536-3337H
421-3008H

482-8363H

296-8670H
643-9934H
450-1015H
649-3071H
653-3955H

Groton
Vernon

Tolland
Andover

Andover

New Haven

Seymour
Seymour
Terryville
Seymour

Noank
Madison

Torrington

Hartford
Manchester
Mansfield
Bolton
Granby



Shelton, 1/28/93

Dan Parkins 248
Wayne Parkins 249
Tom Samorajczyk 251

Franklin, 2/11/93

Harry Coyle 256

Shelton, 1/29/94

Karen Cassetti 267
Art Morenz 269
Carol Morenz 270

Franklin, 2/15/94

Amy Perry 278
Bill Tiemann 281

Central CT State University, 1/19/95

Richard Gatewood 296

Easton, 8/17/95

Robert Gost 314
Joe Haines 315

Central CT State University, 1/18/96

Marc Arriens 319

924-8348H
924-8348H
929-9982H

Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

Central CT State University Class, 1/21/97

George Emanuel 334
Wayne Magro 338
Joseph Perry 340

946-8028W 799-2839H
922-1365H
250-3622W 525-9780C
283-8973H
434-9736W 663-3330H
456-9043H
997-9528C 289-3203H
847-5861W 372-1702H
268-3873H
772-2130W (X424) 458-9449H
537-5050H
536-4093
572-6601W 848-8176H

Shelton

Shelton

Orange

Shelton
Thomaston
Thomaston

Killingworth
Scotland

East Hartford

Bridgeport
Trumbull

Guilford

Colchester
Ledyard
Uncasville



Ed Ruel
David Sacchitella

344
345

490-9067 cell
652-7706W

DEP Headquarters, Hartford Class 1/29/98

Lee Gary

Killingworth, 2/6/99

Mark Dysart
Joe Gaudette
Russ Hall

Ray Potkay
Jean Ries
Bruce Weber

Killingworth, 2/5/00

Linda Bireley
Dave Kinkead
Lenny Tubbs

Killingworth, 2/10/01

Michael Mader
Mary Moulton
Malcolm Nichols
Sue Quincy

Killingworth, 2/2/02

Jeff Briddle
David Charette
Jim Congdon
John Duranko
Kevin Fuller
George Grauer
Brian Legare
Bryan McCleary
Sandy Pardes

355

361
362
363
365
366
370

375
378
382

390
391
392
394

403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
413

Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

667-6302 x102W
547-8503W

395-8371C

659-4664W
829-7377TW

Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

442-3610W

734-2513W

686-1616W
563-6400W
823-4211W (X136)
247-2382W
563-2341W
564-6406W
774-8511W (X1302)
274-3422W

633-9719H

203-755-1509H

688-0460H
432-0560H
752-3624H

742-3624H
389-8350H

434-9864H
659-4664H
829-0296H

442-6770H
589-4708H
628-8848H
736-6067H

388-9697H
463-4359 C
464-7499H
227-9551H
632-2171H
774-9468H
684-5760H
274-2818H
826-7722H

East Hartford
Glastonbury

Waterbury

Windsor
Manchester
Coventry
West Haven
Coventry

New Haven

Lyme
Glastonbury
Berlin

Waterford
Bristol
Southington
Derby

Old Saybrook
Rocky Hill
Gales Ferry
Westport
Middletown
Danielson

Stafford Springs

Watertown
New Britain



Chris
George

Parkins
Pieger

414
415

925-3755W

CARE Facility Class in Killingworth, 7/1/02

Tony

Norton

417

940-8289C

CARE Facility Class in Killingworth, 2/1/03

Dick
Tony
Tim
Diane
Richard
Tom
Jon
Brent
Martin

Emmons
Goulart Ill
Irwin

Joy
Joy
Parlapiano

Puhalski
St. Louis

Stepalavich

419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
428

823-2345W
528-4401W
734-2513W

287-2669W
727-2181W

779-3731 X5248

CARE Facility Class in Killingworth, 6/25/03

Milan
Eliza
Marianne
Caleb

Bull

Johnson
Kozikowski

Rose

429
431
432
433

913-3771C

673-2340W
961-4456C

CARE Facility Class in Killingworth, 2/7/04

Sandra
Steve
Jess
Suzanne
Lauren
Chas

Al
Christian
Ted

Paul
Melissa
Kim

Bosko
Butcher
Caraballo
Carlson
Carrara
Catania
Fermeglia
Fongemie
Gardziel
Gray
Grenier
Hawes

434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
444
445
446

887-3113 x231 W

860-657-3466 W
994-1673C

431-3330W
596-4302 x381W
712-8624W

924-8348H
378-6891H

357-7505H
823-1234H
883-9814C

888-2036H
288-1341H
379-9387H
745-3870H
779-9686H

255-8837H
561-1311H
589-0385H

208-9732C
346-3382

798-2381H
875-7549H
742-3062H
355-1042H
758-5880H
684-7082H
287-5025H
349-2109H
896-0159H
742-7091H

Shelton
Stratford

Bristol

Stamford
Bozrah

East Hartford
Oxford
Oxford
Hamden
Winsted
Enfield
Danielson

Fairfield

West Hartford
Forestville
Mystic

Preston
Middletown
Danbury
Vernon
Andover
Sherman
Prospect
Stafford Springs
Guilford
Durham
Tolland
Andover



Dave Howard
Craig Langdon
Jan Rink

Killingworth 3/13/04

John Barr
Jonathan  Dingle
Michael Dupuis

Janet Galya
Joe Grabinski
Gerald Hollins
Joe lannazzo
James Kyle

Bob Mangione

Killingworth 6/29/04

Joe Cerra
Cassie Crandall

Killingworth 2/5/05

Blaine Anderson
Rob Ehlers
Stan Grabowski

Tamara Grosso

Rocco Grosso
Dan Holden
David Insalaco
Joe Milone
Bill Mollica
Tom Nichols
Rick Nicotera
Mike Rayder
Norm Roberts

Cassius Spears

447
448
449

450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458

460
461

462
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476

596-4302 x345H

919-0297C
646-3018W

Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

877-3797C

386-5241W
355-6045W
506-1509C
508-8798 C
883-1432C

Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

854-7817W
460-9471C

Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

296-0110W

258-3304W

707-4123C

308-6655W

946-8016W

363-1962W

798-0077C

396-2218C

620-9022H
742-8208H

232-2783H
238-3427H
621-6039H
742-6276H
720-1177H
210-0772W
946-8016H

379-5327H

846-8508H
535-1969H

977-1570H
261-9153H
582-2931H
826-9076H
826-9076H
269-3427H
554-5089H
415-9628Cell
696-0446H
234-0297H
741-0502H
379-3417H
732-0872H

401-377-8746H

Middlebury
Plantsville
Andover

West Hartford
So. Meriden
Southington
Andover
Naugatuck
New Milford
Wallingford
West Hartford
Winsted

Norwalk

North Stonington

Newington
Easton
Bristol
Bethel
Bethel
Wallingford
Killingworth
New Haven
Fairfield
North Haven
Enfield

New Hartford
Derby
Ashaway, RI



Old Lyme 5/7/05

Wilfredo Cosme
Steve C. David
Steve L. David
Katharine  David

Mike Dynia
Mike Finke
Gordon King Jr.
Joe Koripsky
Brett Mallon
Gene Robida
Walter Sanstrom

Michael Shaw
Steven Smith

Keith Tanner
Robb White
Cedric Woods

Old Lyme 2/4/06

Dan Barvir
Jan Darula

Al Gabris
Danny Keeler
Greg Kuhr
Dennis Marshall
Ken Paprzyca
Joe Scordato
John Staski
Tony Zema

Derby, 6/27/06

Grace Jacobson
Jennifer Josef

Donna Rose Smith

478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
493
494

495
496
497
498
499
500
502
503
504
505

507
508
509

Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

289-8131W
388-4180W

388-4180W
713-6165W
875-9968W
691-4640W

396-6662W
424-3889W

208-8104W
396-6662W
565-6702W

396-2187W

Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

946-6086 x2W

729-5428W
966-9595W

242-7834 x2340W

557-0169W

798-9988 x3549

843-9325W

928-4948W

869-6786 x323W

264-5098W

956-1297H
227-0928H
526-2115H
526-2115H
745-9986H
872-4628H
669-0853H
374-6865H
564-6891H
526-0808H
767-8345H
456-7483H

401-348-9779H

537-6319H
526-3173H

323-7802H
881-0534H
386-8313H

651-1887H
378-0088H
406-0558H
440-2151H
674-9594H

974-2773H
570-2867H
706-0474H

East Hartford
Deep River
Deep River
Deep River
Enfield
Tolland
Clinton
Stratford
Plainville
Chester
Essex
Mansfield Ctr.
Bradford, RI
Colchester
Deep River
Salem

New Haven
Stamford
Beacon Falls
Stratford
Bloomfield
Simsbury
Southington
Stamford
Meriden
Avon

Woodstock
Stamford
Southbury



Bridgeport, 2/3/07

Marty
Joseph
Noelle
Frank
Jonathan
Nicole
Matt
Ron
Linda
John
Michael
Jose
John
Maureen
Lizzy
Mark
Bob
Brad

Armstrong
Arnson
Bellucci
Boskello
Boisfeuillet
Dunn
Goclowski
Graziani
Kalish
Ortoleva
Roback
Rodriguez
Ryan
Scinto
Scinto
Siems
Stoddard
Trumbo

Killingworth, 6/23/07

David A.
Sarah

Jim
Hannah
Ben

Kevin
Samantha

Casko
Liben
Murtagh
Petri
Silliman
Walsh
Wentworth

510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527

528
529
530
531
532
533
534

Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

331-0431W
223-5217W
255-2834 x18W

762-5557 x26W

268-2461W
734-1371W

255-2834 x18W
953-1276W cell

324-7363 x378W
cell from Virginia

Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

884-3699 cell
494-2589 cell

655-7459W
508-8111 cell
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334-2508H
598-7094H
667-4208H
334-5163H
329-8537H
208-0714H
640-6378H
265-6035H
888-6435H
469-9721H
268-2460H
954-7287H
582-1020H
254-7874H
254-7874H
432-4229H
357-8401H

540-246-2598C

739-8438H
272-4416H
453-6052H
210-5399H
342-2267H
690-9453H
552-9526H

Bridgeport
Middlebury
Avon
Fairfield
Stamford
Branford
Storrs
Wallingford
Seymour
New Haven
Easton
Derby
Bristol
Fairfield
Fairfield
Manchester
Stamford
Chaplin

East Lyme
Chesire
Guilford
Wilton
Portland
Middletown
Clinton



Hartford, 2/2/08

llija
Sherese
Keith
Michael
Paul
Doug
Oscar
Dwight
Billy
Henry
Doris
Butch
Eric
Geoff
Victor
Cindy
Dale
Paula
Todd
Osbert
Donna

Bratina
Davis
Daniels
Dillon
Dona
Eleck
Ferguson
Hacker
Hayes
Hester
Johnson
Lewis
Lopez
Picard
Rios
Simmons
Smith
Sponauer
Stenz
Stewart
Wojdak

Keney Park

535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555

Bold Type Indicates (203) Area Code

201-3557 cell
256-3434W

444-8450 cell
575-15009 cell

983-6339 cell

250-4523

490-3258W cell

253-6449W
304-2274 cell
985-3828 cell
256-3416W

452-5984W

361-3557H
289-6858H
982-2612H

526-9863
847-5125H
745-6291
589-7482H
585-8524H
522-6619

522-7927
741-5621H
663-1769H

728-3491H
830-1140H
265-5396H
452-9653H

413-273-1733H

379-2824H

“| told you, ‘If it tastes good, it's probably bad for you.""

’
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Hamden
East Hartford
East Hartford
Milford
Chester
Norwalk
Enfield
Bristol

Bristol
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Enfield
Killingworth
Hartford
Hartford
Windsor
Wallingford
Trumbull
Springfield, MA
New Hartford



Brand New for 2008
Buy your fishing license online

Visit www.ct.gov/dep/fishing today!

Constituent Services-CARE Program
CT DEP-Fisheries Division

79 Elm Street

Hartford, CT 06106-5127
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http://www.ct.gov/dep/fishing

